v e e b=/ sa b st LB
’ (" WS Rl oae L FCD e f)ﬁﬁg 1

PR TR . B I -«Eé‘ﬁ?UﬁFQC@Q X PRRT L SRt
% A B " -
L3705 V. B L o

TYETR CUTNTY OOIMTSSTUNFRYS COURT
Pegnlar Meeting

Tine 14, 1076 ? iff‘i
100, ‘ ilgm__ﬁn_@_m PG__CQ,B? B

The regular meeting of the Tyler Countv Cormissioner's Court met

" é’ g y “ N .

Hondav, June 14, 1076 at 19:00 A,M,  The meeting opened with a pray-
rr ond 2all memhers present.

fanmissioner Fowler made a motion which was seconded hy Commissioner
Parks to close down the Solid Waste Pickup system in Tvler County

for a 71 dav preriod, at least, to he effective no later than June

xn, 1976, however, to keep the Solid Waste Disposal Nunp site onen

7 davs each week to allow citizens to utilize the dump area themselves,
A1Y voted ves and none voted no.

Conmissioner Jordan made a motion for the County to accept an ease-
ment 50 feet wide and containing 2,464 acres of land in the W. F.
Slaughter Survey, A-31, This motion was seconded hv Comnissioner
Parts, See attached description. All voted ves and none voted no.

Commissioner Pest made a motion which was seconded hy Commissioner
Jordan to accept the County Treasurer's report for May 1076, See the
attached conv, All voted ves and none voted no.

fomrissioner Parks made a motion to pav the hills as suhnitted and
anrraoved Hv the County Auditor. This was seconded by Commissioner
Unst, See the attached copv. All voted ves and none voted no.

forrissioner "est made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
Mir's to pav out of the Revenue Sharing, a bill of $£275.75 for the
Tvier County Ricenternial Committee. This is to he taken out of a
sEan An kudcet to the Tvler County Historical Commission. All voted
vee a1l none voted no,

fommissioner Par¥s made a notion to anprove the County FXtension
Sarvice report. This motion was seconded by Commissioner Jordan.
A1l voted ves and none voted no.

“ormissioner Fowler made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
Jorlan to anprove the hond of R, A, Jernigan as Independent Weigker
fer Tvler Countv, All voted ves and none voted no.

Cownissioner Jordan made a motion which was seconded by Commissicner
"est to authorize the Tvler County Judge to sign the resolution con-
cerning the grant of Texas Aeronautics Commission Amendment #1 on
nrojects #742-2-35n008 and #742-4-025180. See attached copy. All
voted ves and none voted no.

Cormissioner Jordan made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
far's that the Constahles of Tyler Countv bhe allowed to retain their
radios and radar units and that thev he removed from the Sheriff's
inventorv and he placed on the Constahles inventory. All voted ves
and none voted no.

Commissioner Parks made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
Nest to authorize the County Judge to sign an amendrient to the Texas
I"ighway Interlock Cooperative Act contract #7674-20-220-1, Tyler
fountv, and to extend the expiration date to June 37, 1976, and to
increase the availahle funds to $3,750.00, See attached contract.
A1l voted ves and none voted no.

Commissioner Parks made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
Jordan to accept the hid of $364,75 from Rusty's Heating and Air
fonditioning Co. for the air conditioner for the Nistrict Clerk?ts
office, This is to te paid out of the Revenue Sharing Fund. See
attached hids, All voted ves and none voted no.

Comnissioner Rest made a motion which was seconded hv Commissioner
Fowler to have an audit made of the Tyler County offices for 1975,
Voting yves were Commissioner's Fowler, RBest and Jordan. Commissioner
Parlts ahstained. tlotion passed.



COMMISSIONFR'S COURT MINUTES June 14, 1976 Continued

0L PG_Q40.

Commissioner Fowler made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
Jordan to tahle the question of who shall audit the Tyler County

hoo%s until Friday, June 18, 1976. Voting ves were Comnmissioner's
Rest, Fowler and Jordan. Commissioner Parks abstained, Motion passed.

Comnissioner Pest made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
Fowler that the jail fund account be allocated $16,172.00 out of the
next Revenue Sharing Fntitlement., Voting for, were Conmissioner's
Rest, Fowler and Mann. Against were Commissioner's Jordan and Parks.
Motion passed.

Commissioner Pest made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
Fowler to hudget the planned Revenue Sharing use reports: Public
Safetv, $16,172,00; Financial Administration, $13,000.00; Multiple
Purnose and Government, $12,195.00; Emviromental Protection, £10,00n;
Libraries, $6,59n,n0 and Public Transportation, $20,000.00, Voting

for was Commissioner Rest, Fowler and Parks. Voting agaimst was
Commissioner Jordan. Motion passed.

formmissioner Parks made a motion which was seconded hy Commissioner
Fowler to remove the $5.0N charges per load for the City of Woodville's
use of the Solid Waste Disposal Dump, retroactive to the time the
charge was imposed. All voted ves and none voted no.

There hg;{g no- further_.husiness, the meeting was adjourned.

STGNED: ku,//// /7 jg- /§ﬁ¢¢¢4 . Tom D, Mann, County Judge

C»Cflwo,{ O Joe I. Rest, Commissioner, Pct.l
:L%%‘}?f 5211@2’f’ H.M,.Parks, Commissioner, Pct.2
q;jfgxpﬁg/ C§5Q4A#ééﬁd// Leon Fowler, Comm1551oner, Pct.
Tl s “{9// . James R, Jer@b&“‘pghn15510n, Pct:
ATTFEST: -/] {fié;ﬁf J)Ciﬁé/bq Allen Sqﬁé?dck Fountv‘@ierk
Feo ”“
Y \f’ J/ _;:\-:_.:,,,

“\\\\\"‘



: LA
R (“\“

TYLER COUNTY COPY

"

Aeronautics Commission

POST OFFICE BOX 12807,CAPITOL STATION, AUSTIN TBTII / (BI2)478-4700

June 1, 1976

' : Tyler County Airport
" 4!, Woodville, Texas
VQL__%__,_,_PUé“ A B Project No. 742-4-35098 &
742-4025180

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO GRANT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Texas Aeronautics Commission, has determined it to be in the
interest of the State of Texas that the Grant Agreement between the Director,
Texas Aeronautics Commission, acting by and on behalf of the State of Texas
and Tyler County, Texas, (hereimafter referred to as the "Sponsor"”), accepted
by said Sponsor on April 14, 1975, relating to Tyler County Airport, Woodville,
Texas, Project Nos. 742-4-35098 and 742 -4025180, be amended as hereinafter pro-
vided:

NOW THEREFORE, WITNESSETH:
That in consideration of the beneflts to accrue to the parties hereto, the
State of Texas on the one part, and the Sponsor, on the other part, do hereby
nutually agree that the said Grant Agreement shall be and hereby is amended:
1. By increasing the maximum amount of the obligation of the State
of Texas payable under the Grant Agreement (paragraph 2, page 2)
from $31,000 to $50,000.
2. All other terms of the grant shall remain unchanged.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to the said
Grant Agreement to be duly executed as of the lst day of June, 1976.

TEXAS AERONAUTICS COMMISSION

Director

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
Y

Title: County Judge

Rex C. Cauble, Chairman; Lucien Flournoy, Vice-Chairman; David Witts, Secretary
- Jack McCreary: C. T. Matthew; Gerald C. Puckett
Charles A. Murphy, Executive Director

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



VOL_ 3 Pe_234L~

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL COCOPERATION ACT CONTRACT

X AMENDMENT NO. 2
I INTERLOCAL COQOPERATION ACT CONTRACT
X

NO. T74-20-229=-1
Tyler County

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned con-
tracting parties of the above numbered Interlocal Cooperation Act Contract
to amend said contract as follows::

1. To extend the expiration Adate firom May 31, 1976 to June 30, 1976,

2. To increase the avsailable funds fzom $2,750.00 tg $3,750.00.

All other terms and conditions not hereby amended are to remain in full
force and effect.

The authority for execution is accomplished under Minute Order No. 70104.

RECEIVING AGENCY PERFORMING AGENCY

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL

Btate Department of Highways
Tyler County and Public Transportation

Name of Agency Name of Agency

WLy 0 e

Authorized Slgnatufe

County Judge of Maintenance Operations
Title Title
pare L - 7L pate & - 7% - 7¢

File 18.304 1-1



PO498.00.04.8540 4950504
RUSTY'S HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

105 E. WHEAT STREET * WDRDDDVILLE, TEXAS 75979
PHODNE 963-25B6 & 283-5132

oave_ dune 11, 1976

Allen Sturrock
County Clerk, Tyler County
Woodville, Texas 75979

NS

G L

ANTY T RENMTYEM %

PROPOSAL:

Purchase and installation of lNew
Window Unit (12,000 BTU ceooling -
10,000 BTU heating) in District

Clerk!s Office . $364,.75




COMPLETE HOME FURNISHINGS

(RIGIDAIRE “e‘l

MANN FURNITURE AND APPLIANCE

206 BLUFF ST, WOCDVILLE
PHONE 283-3740

BEDDING FLOOR COVERI

STATEMENT

Fal
ClemEny

CARPET

“=ler Countr

P
L0

R -

LVOL__ 3

AT e e E I
Mootricy Llarin

I

Whintpool

€o.

NG

e

~lce

v

N )

PO Y.

_J

Pt T

Bl AaTels

CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE
E,000 07| 0o Ringa s

PAY LAST AMOURT IN BALANCE COLUMN

A

THOMPBON FTG. BEAVICE. GRAPEYINE



WOODVILLE

CHESTER D o N ] S

o00-2038 Heating & Air Conditioni (White's Auto)
’ ean ir .ondirioning ite’s Auto)
Rt. 1, Box 44-1A COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION 305 W. Bluff St.

Sales & Service

Name % é, .y § Ig;g@,/ / A_/M

Street
: - e
i ' j 7 i
City //;’ﬂ /é?ﬂf//’gl/é State 1" /e~ Zip

Work to Be Done
’{?/_/f’ ,/;)? Pt £2) /?/Jﬂf/
-

o

[] Warranty-Reason [0 Normal 7] Service Contfract [ Time & Material

Da'l'ej-; Description of Work Performed

i 'y
£-172| ferro, A e .,
A Sy C&ﬂé(‘ /7//;/:4 =

// //A« ///;z//‘ M///

; s
. ,‘:?-3"" ;%’ /—_# 5

(1ol Sgere -

VOL 3 Pa-4b
=TT Total Material
Service Charge 3;9';* e

Sales Tax

TOTAL ﬁ f e




/mz‘zm) OoaZiot Cbo b

\:@L_ S PG adl

Frwwtiied) = 55T A5 M%} = /3 opo BT - Aleits - el -

/&M._ g TS MJM /R 00 B7 gﬂa/_
JO 000 37 MHEAT

@W«M



MAY 12, 1976

TO: THE COUNTY OF TYLER,
OF THE STATE OF TEXAS

RE:  ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY VOL_ 3 PG_CQ_{Z_Z_.‘.

GENTLEMEN:
WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, WHO ARE PROPERTY OWNERS ALONG THE BELOW DESCRIBED

ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY: BY OUR SIGNATURES AFFIXED HERETO, DO HEREBY STATE
THAT WE DESIRE AND REQUEST THAT THE BELOW DESCRIBED ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY
BE TURNED OVER TO THE COUNTY OF TYLER, STATE OF TEXAS FOR MAINTENANCE,

DEDICATION AND CARE.

ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY **SEE ATTACHED**

STATE OF TEXAS ¢
COUNTY CF TYLER §

Fleld notes to a 9.0 fuot road right-of-way ocut of the ¥, T. Slauchter
League, Abst. 31, Tyler County, Texas. %aild road belins out of an 80,0 acre
tract as conveved by Prank Jeffcoat fe Hearv Parfield, “ec., A, Bosch and

Y. W. Ferguson hy deed recorded in Vol., 251, vare LOL of the Deed vrecords
of Tyler County, Texas., 5aid road heing 25.0 {2at on either side of the
following described centeriine.

BEGTNNTN® at a point in the zenterliine of said ypad. NOI®20T30"0 R50.6 and
NBGOS2106"W 499,2 feet from the sputhesast cornew of said AN.D acre tract.

TEHNCE N89°52'06"W with the centerliine of saild vread, at 133,07 feet & voint
in the east edpe of a 00,0 Yoot poad. Containing 7,46 arres o7 land.

PROPFRTY NWNFRS' SIGNATURES **SEE ATTACHED**

;zzﬂte/ vL 2’244« : fﬂkli-;zl -cﬁ’;q;~u¢>¢(k;£%f

s
N
§
(0

I of. Boy 073, d,aj,ce_/ow e s

VoL 3 PG A4
%ﬂ/ C/(Lu/yv( //(/g_,ﬁ_, f/&(w

A i/ — -/

ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OWNERS: /4//
%L(/ . i -
~ 7 -

;Z;E fd-M-—-——-'—""




e o e it i

e

COMMISSIONT 'S COURT OF June 1, 016 [rage . of (/
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWE T, Gonornl ~_FUND TYI FR COUNTY, TEXAS
Caim NAME OF Gl AIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of Date Paid by
o ﬂ{lll‘lb(.’l S . Claim Allowed Check No.
6709, | Treng  Amarler, Moala for prigonors 193,00
. 6671 Bancroft Inc, Mats-72,00, Soap-61,68 133,68
66917 Continontal 041 Gan _ Shoriff's Dopt, 3,00
6716 Chom Pride, I%c, _ |Liq.Droin Liner Opnr.-28L.90 ... -
; ~|Bowl €loanor-218,96, Frt,Slih
i . . . e e e e ‘;Pxﬂ_ 3fx
3 ! s City of Woodville Utilttien . I — 71.05
6711 Ener's Sportsman Lodge Pauper Caro_Cynthia Solf-Or¢, 20.00
' 6078 Eust Toxas Exterminating C¢. Exterminating Courthouss 26,0
' o 6670 | Etox Papor Co. ~ |Cleanor-37.80, Doordorizer-§9.02,
Q- . Tawola=73,13 . . 139.95
1 6686 | Exxon Co, Gas & 01l- Sheriff's Dept. 280,90
6697 | Lastox Communications  |Maint,.for June-182.00 Shoriff
1 Mini Bun-FK0.00 Ingt.Badio 182.00
e} FOSTER CHILD CARE
6669 I Glyde Robarta Fogter Home (Fosater Cpre for John L, Loftin_ 3.00
5 6671 o Mr &Mrs,0, Luvergne ___  |Care_for Goo,& Robort 217,00
- 2 .
-~ o _ | Clothing L2.39 259.39
AGTN. | Bobbie J, Fpperly  _ ___iFoster Care=- John L, Toftin 81,00
L b .. .| Dennlg Smith Foator Home [Fostor Care-John L, Loftin 9,00
6667 | _Mediceal Digcount Pharmocy |Modical Exp..John L. Loftin 20,59
6672 — | Guie Stat Utilities . 301 .13

AprrgyED THIS . 1L day of  Tune qo7h
&2 CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED
f@%}”" wﬂ—é‘?—*—n-——-— Vs >

‘ TY JUDGE ” o
FORAM TCT2 COUNTY AUDQO/FI




FORM TCT2

COMMISSIONT RS COURT OF - June 1,

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALL QWED, (onoral

Claim

L1y 4 Page 2

J
ot

. FUND TYLFR COUNTY, TEXAS

) Amount of Date Paid Ly
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Number Claim Allowed Check No.,
A0 CGulf 041 Corp fing % 0il- Shoriff's Dept. £1.90
667y Heritago Gardeon Villdgo Meals- Co, Judge 25.85
4681 0.L, lall, Ceuglable Miloggo-70.00,Fan-l,00 3 79,0
(000 Lawia ilndaon, Conntublo  {Miloape 70,
6596 ¢ ] Jack Lano Ford, lInc. Auto Repair- Shoreif Dopt, 8,h!
67739 Misa Tarxas Scholaraship Pt Co, Judpe-Advortising 2l .01
ool Mognolla Drlve-lnn Oro, Lockg= Shoriffrty Dept, | 279
6488 | Mobil 0411 Cradit Corp, Gag & 011 ~Sheriff's Dopt. 27.1
Hhl M Bunainoasn Products Supplies- Co, Clork 326,132
672s N.C.R. Corp. Payroll Choclan 132,30
66N Ogdon Chovrolnt Co, WrockoF Serv,-Shoriff's Depft. 15.00
. . : . ce e T D e fp"}Tﬂ it
B3 | 0fflico Supply Centor Commigsionors Court Exp, 51.48
672l Pitney Bowoa —yPoatago . 131.57
Hhl1 Rogora Offieco Supply Suppltes-Co.Clork-31.15,
e ——————— Dist; Glerkt‘lag()o‘;_m{_io il-:e

21.h0, Sherifr-3,3,Troas-,[H0,
| A lco.atty-12.88,1,P,-26,18 136.56
6483 | Raincy's Exxon Ca. Judge Gas-931.13

Mini Bus Gas-1L,72 107,85
b6h2 | Stafford-Lowdon Co. | Supplies- Co, Cleork 66,60
HThe | Sulltvants . [ Go,-Judge-) Fork-74,99

WD-40-1,99 . 27.98

APPROWD THIS 1L day ol June L0
_p 6:7:‘3 fépn_..u 2/4'7"“"—--‘—‘“
chtNiy JunGE

CLAIMS.CHECKED AND APPROVED

~
___‘2:;._‘454:_/& 147

COUNTY AUDITZR

L




S

VoL 3

L 4

PG_SA51

~ FOHM TCT2

COMMISSIONE /'S count o Juno 1)y,

CLAIM REGISTE R AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Goncral .

10 b Page

ol //

. FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

N:‘:::r NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM A"::l::l o Alrl):::,ud c:::(: ';:0.
6OLBP Story Wright Supplies- Co, Ext, 1600
6640 Southwostorn_Bell 1Co, Clerk-18.55, Hi-Way

- | Patrol B7.7h, P oA W-1LLPS
Aunditor-3).70,T1ttle Loaguo|
. U . 110.60,Ageing Serv,-16.18,
Diat, Clork-7.36,C0, Ext,
Ty T Offieo-0l 07, Shovp £
R _ | Dept,=95,00, Airport-15,90,
) e e rrong 25490y Dr Lic.=11,6500
| Co, Tudge-93,72,00, Atily-
e i 3141 625.29
6h Tyco Faod Co, . .| Sheriffs Dapt,-Woipght Tickets 6.00
6OLY Tyler County Booator JAdvortiatng-l3.62,S0pplion
) . | HiWay Patroel-5.50,Treas.l.p0  53.32
0128 | Barbora Tolbort,Tax Assons| Travol-18.75,Printod Cks.7.03 25.88
0737 _ .1 Tylor County Hoapital Modical Exp.Prisonors-Hollip
. Groanwood,& Gwen Powell 52,50
6692 ____| _Turnor!s Radiator Serv._ | Rapairs_to Auto-Shoriffs Dept 114,29
6689 Toxgas. . ___ iGas & 0i1- Sneriffa Dept, 1,0.041]
6687 | Toxaco Gna & 011- Shoriffs Dopt. 326.79
6676 | Tylor Co. Dorwood Festivall Add in Dogwood Book 17.50
6740 University of Texas MedicglPauper Care- James Self 20,72

Branch of Gnlveston

IS M ot dUne g7 9

APPROMID T .
_E‘_}_ﬂ_ﬁ_%éﬂ_—mﬁ_g_
G TY JUDGE

CL(% CHECKED AND APPROVED
C g 7 >

...c...é,/:...é

COUNTY AUD I\T{ﬁi(

JP——



e m snianns o avt]

A
(

L

!
V

1onm terz

COMMISSIONE RS COURT OF  June 11,

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWER, Goneral

.97 6 Puun]l

+

of 1;

e FUND TYLFR COUNTY, TEXAS

Clm NAME OF CEAIMANT NATURF OF CLAIM Amount of Dae Pad by
Nimber C | aiesy Allowed Check Mo,
(680 ™o Woodville ITnn 20 Monda & Coffno-Co, Judpn 91.09 o b
6687 Wostorn Data Sorv, Supplies - Tax Office Sl.62
L6908 Woodville Auta Parts, Tnc . qu'tr:- Sheriffr's Dept. .51 )
AONT Xorox o Copy_Mn_t;hiruo Exp, 866,28 .
L0719 Hrookahire NHro, Poupor Care-Grocorlen for :
S . Cynthia S01f-30,00, Mra.Hotd
15,00 617,00
6738 | Alfred C. Ohlen, M.D. Medical Exp-Prisoners- Jessp
— AT Barfinld f Hollilg Greonyood 30,00
N, ¥ i E R _
oo Robort Jamoy Co, lue, [ 3upplles- J,bF, 1 B6.65
S v
4750 /‘-‘éh.%, Oreanrs/ @Mm% perB| gm0
ARt

_dayal June

COUNTY JUDGE

Appnmﬁo THIS llx.,u o 1eb
N AV /)//ﬂn-«—-

cL A!MS‘ (‘HtCKFD AND APPROVED

,A,.,./ /

COUNTY AUDH()I



vo 3 Fé

FONM TCTY

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

_dune 1,

_erh | Pandl

of

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _3034d Yantn_ __ _ FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of Date Pactby
Numbn ] — Claim Adlowd Check No,
[N Goo, PuBane, Ine. | Hopoira 2,060,723
6659 Mrdwollta Welding Repailrs 13,20
6616 | Citizons Statae Bank | Principal on Warront-10,916,50
| Intreat on Warront-1,011,8501,928,3% 6-2-75 1191
L6LG Durhum Eloctrie. oo |dopalra 128,72
(O JE, OGardnnr 011 Co, Gne & 012 | hrhL1a
01 Gnlf 041 Corp, (nn & 011 N _|__&8h.o
6665 Ogden Humble Trie Repalr 37.00
6747 Pate's Tox-Cos ... Gag ... 13,99
6Hhh2 Toxacoe Inen, Gag & 031 37.7h

AR

APPR 13 THI

. £
COUNIY JUDGI

S 1L daygt

il

June

Coonrlh

/7 Agrononcaems

CLAIMS CHECKFIY AND APPROVED

€ e
ci’(é.’[/Ls’J -

COUNTY AUDIT




i

¢

O
! m

—

S

—
[

—

FORM TCT2

.

p—
COMMISSIONE s count ol June Th, RTTER Pago T ol —
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _ Jed, Rov. Sh_ﬂ?:FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
Clanm Amonn n!. Date aid by .
NAMI OF CLAIMANT NATURE O CLAIM
Numbier Clin Allowrt Cherk No,
liitea Frocman Consrote Worlg Culverts- Pet, TI 2LBL6N .
h3h-g Muatanpg Tractor & Equip.Col Hepairs- PCt.III@JfJ}ﬂ“*[%lu.SO
ha7-a | Natlonal Preato Indunlrles) Hoskh Sorv. Exp.-Co. Ext. 30,50
| fan Tomple Tnduatrios ) j____‘;l_;__._()_(l

APPROQYLA THES _1h duy of  Tuno

Croonoting /2/‘4:,
y CAe_,

AR

&rn
C( Y JuDiL

NRTTA

L. Gppg

CLAIMS CHE CKED AND APPROVED
N A
o s

. COUNTY AUDITO



COMMISSIONE IUS COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTLR AND MINUTLS OF ACCOUNTS ALLoweD, _Co. Sp, I

June ‘]h R

6

TE LA e

Puge

of

i —

e FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

e LT TRE TR

sotgramiag myem—

N 1
Clinm NAME O CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of Bate Paid by
Numbur R Claim Allowed Check No.
LOLD Goo. . B, e, Parts . Ll ol
6651 Continental 6311 Co, Gag 26,19
H T : [".
i -~y Gt GUl L ~Bhates Mrilitios 2219
‘ (HGT Tack Tano Ford, Tne. Bolts 11.18
( ) A Senoen Waler Supply Utilition 6.00
k‘] (600 ] Tuenerets Radlator Sorve Rudlator Roputr 00
% 00l Yinaon Mohtl Contare MMron & Ropatrs o 18m N
cr H660 WOodyilio Auto Parts, Inc.] Parts 18.95
Q- ey

o3

V

APPROYS D THIS . 1) __day of Juno

BRT:Y I 4!

'(:QL Rk ’4)9) e T

FOnM ICTY

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

IR
[ A R U

P

COUNTY AUDITE



PC_A5e -

COMMISSIONE 1S COURT OF

June 1),

07 b -

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTLS OF ACCOUNTS Al LOWED, C0s Spa 1T

..ol

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Amount of

VoL 3

(XS LUL BN ¥ )

Claun Date
NAMI OF ClL AIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Nuthbot . N N Claim Allowed
6H7 3 Chiogter Wntoer Supply Co. |Utilitiag 6.00
6732 Durham Saw Co, Ropairs 1.50
A721 | T.E, Gardnor 01 Co, Gasz & 011 93,2}
676 Toelk Lano Fored, Tne, Ropnirn . . 3.)](". .
fofan Sam Honnlon Bloetrle Coo  [ULLILLEon 1,000
6713 _Steole & Swatck Lquip,  |Filters 65.65
6730 Vinaon Moh!l Contoer T ro Ropair 12.00

S8

APPRO THIS

TCOURTY IDGE

Ay J unﬁ

1974

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED
VPR

L el LA

COUNTY AUDT




e .

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF — June ... _. 197 L Page of

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _ COs_ Spe TIT  pynD TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

! Clann T T Amount of Date Paist by
NAMI O CIAIMANT NATURE O CLAIM )
Numbwer o o Cluim Allowed Check No.
(/3110 A, % M, Motor Co, | Plugs .x_,‘:)’.g}/ 26,70
* 4626 | A-1 Klogtrle Moter Repairg /;/‘))wc//// ol 12
Oy | Gty of Colmannnil Ut1litios 6.50
; HOAD Continental 011 Co, |Gna .-___Mu:‘i'}).; Z}/{m_ 12.70
: / by e
~ (63 lxxon Co, SRR LUK i MR ol 12,51
; 0104 Etox Tneovrp. Sum’a]h’)r‘.r (7 )“///‘/ 2h.70
\Q ‘ : At ca, Parn it
(\q 6703 0dnll Elliott Contract Labor-Nite Watchinjr 100,00
6630 T.E, Gordnor 011 Co, | Gas & 081 7.~ 751,52
I 631 Gullt States Utllltlon Ut114tlos=9,08, St,Lito-134L 141,08
(-9 V o ) S B . // L3 /
(1. Lh2s Harringion Elactrica) Servih Snpplies (K, /72 .-j,’ut".fé‘?/ 6,19
668 k Jimmyn Auto Parta | Ropaira A L// 36419
6698 J.C, Murshall | Contract Labor-1ldays 330,00
6678 1 M11l- Mnator _ |uapor_ .73 c//_‘_/ 10,00
b6l _ | Minyard Molon Co, C{Repnivs e Vg swasrlig] AT
OhOT Opgdon Ihmblo 3 Supplion-8,55,Ynsh&Grooao _Aen/]
_ , O ieu T -
3 _ {01 & Mborae A73LTRL L] 3870
i o 663t Ogden Chovrolot, Tnc, | Rapairs ’f—f’_.;_t_/ﬁz 309,64
6639 Toxpan Gas A3 o Y 12,68
RAGT Woodvilln Auko Parta | Ropaira  odd el 91. 3l
' S LG ALT
. i e
APPROMEI THIS U day ot TMC g7 6
___ﬁ -m _{Iz 2 ?5 - . CLA!}HSCHECKE%:&ND APPROVED
counTy JuocE Lo
FORM TCTZ : . COUNTY AURITS

T



O T———

FONM

fcra

L3 e

O

COMMISHIONE BTG COLRT OF

CUAIM BEGIGTHIDAND MINUTLS O ACCOUNTS ALLowEn, Coy Spa TV

Junn 1,

i 6 : ]

Pagu

ol

JTUND TYLTR COUNTY, TEXAS

%

JNTY JUDGL

_.___:_45 ‘./
COUNTY AUDITL

/_.

o SIS TR T T == e
m NAME OF G AIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of L Date Pard Ly
Nt (l.nm Nl(:\m d Check Nao
Al A& M Motor Co, Ine, Prn't n 6. OO
6708 | _A11_Mskes Typewriter Exe. {01,041l % Adl Tmewriterj/ ‘Z 211.50
Xt Gt Welding Supply Co, Supplies 6,00
(o JUEL osdner 083 o, Gra & 011 ) 867.591 o
el finodyonr Horvien SLoro Tiron 72200
700 Gnlt Statna Uil iLiog Ts1l1tios 13.72 7
6oL Gnit 041 Corp, (ina D I S
(716 Jack lane Pord, Tng, Purts 60,57
6720 Jaopar Croosoting Co, Tnc,|Posk O Z»Ka‘/ 39.04
A0 Patnts Auto Parts - Parts 23.85
H721 Woodville Auto Parta Rnpairs 39.35
/ .jn,dl‘ FRel
- - g o o e ’.,___
APPHOVE D THIE 11 day of Juno L1007 (‘.
&2 4 7//% CLAIS CHI CKED AN!) APPROVED

SN



COMMISSIONT G OB 01

June 1)y,

LW b Pagn ]

of

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Atrport Madnt. FuND TYITR COUNTY, TEXAS

' Gl Amount of {Yate Pard by
NAME OF C1AIMANG NATURT OF CLAIM
Mapenshun Claitn Allowed Chreck No
£600 Cidl iy Wntor Cond, U124t Lon 7.00 4
. GO Sam Hounbor Bloelete Te1likloa 19.58 )
L e L - S .
GGG Tylee County Huilderts Dlge, — Comont 30,060
i 0 /¥ o L
1 o .
D .
- - ) . .
::;. e e - ———
. } e — ,
‘I - e — ——————— ———
APPROMED THIS.. 1 day ot June 197 6
. ﬁmJCQ_(i g CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED
counfy JUDGE _ L
POHM TGT) COUNTY AUDMTC
”~

S



wternssi oo
COMMISSIONT 15 COLURT OF Juno Y, ROV Page L ql
CEAIM REGISTLRAND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWLD, Jury . CFUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
) h Clamn . Antouit of Date Patct by
NAME OF CEAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
MNannslum Claim Allowed Chrck No
nere Soutlwentorn Ball |Talephono 19.62
SN SOOI A — ]

L

200 .
|

PG
I

VOL_3

R e .
t A
AMPHOMEN THIS 1N day ot Tune J107 0
o0 ,éQL Q//W CLAIMS CHLCKED AND APPROVED
— 1 AN LS P — A
cotmely JunGe S-S »PY,
COUNTY AUDW&:

FOHRM TCT2



VOL_ 3 PG_o26/

COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING

MAY 31, 1976

ON

RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND CASH BALANCES

AUSTIN C. FULLER, COUNTY TREASURER



BALANCES, RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
All Funds

AUSTIN FULLER Month Of _May, 1376 COUNTY TREASURER
Egrl\;{;\h(-g‘li: i;iiflff TRA‘;;?FERS TOTAL Dist;}:;:;:fms TRASLSEERS BAL...Q“NCE AT
e ey MONT Montl, : MONTH.

Jury (840.75)]  374.38 -0- (466.37) 1219.43 -0~ | (1685.80)
General 3rd Class 21129.70 | 17008.70| 229.25|38367.65 | 38792.94 ~0- (425.29)
Solid Waste 1799.58 | 90l1.81 -0~ | 2701.39| 5054.06 —0- | (2352.67)
C & J-Permanent Improve. 76.80 | 109.08 -0- 185.88 | 10562.50 —0- | (10376.52)
| Library 605.06 155.00 -0- 760.06 30.00 -0~ 730.06
\  |Health 22.16 1.25 —0- 23.41 -0~ -0~ 23.41
‘Y |special R & B #1 2731.54 | 242.38 -0- | 2973.92| 1450.00 -0- 1523, 92
€31 Special R & B #2 2381.00 30.59 —0- | 2411.59 -0- -0- 2411.59
0 Special R & B #3 1019.27 112.48 -0~ 1131.75 -0- -0- 1133..75
¢ |Soecial R & B #4 1270.13 19.30 -0- | 1289.43 ~0- ~0- 1289.43
o= Special R & B #5 858,77 51.95 -0- 910.72 -0- -0- 910.72
Special R & B #6 853.66 37.75 -0- 891.41 -0~ -0- 891.41
. General R & B #2 -0- 2802.25 -0~ . 2802.25 -0~ 2802.25 -0-
VY lreasm 7841.47 | 313.95| 319.05| 8474.47] 3354.96 ~0-| s5110.51
[l |r &3 17176.08 | 330.45] 557.05| 18063.58 | 3807.74 —0- | 14255.84
J IR & B #3 28682.60 | 816.20| 850.38|30349.18 | 5641.30 ~0- | 24707.83
© |rRa&B#4 26203.38 | 361.25| 846.52/27411.15| 6650.03 _0- | 20761.12
- Lateral Road #1 ~0- -0~ -0- -0- ~0- ~0- ~-0-
Lateral Road #2 -0 -0- -0~ -0- ~0- -0 -0~
Lateral Road #3 343.66 —0- -0- 343.66 -0- —0- 343.66
Lateral Road #4 -0- -0 -0~ -0~ -0- ~0- ~J-
County Special #1 8375.75 —0-| 144.83| 8520.58| 576.52 —0- 7944 .06
County Special #2 10858.04 -0-|  252.87{11110.91| 813.67 ~0- | 10297.24
County Special #3 16585.79 —0-{ 386.02|16971.81 | 1968.42 —0- | 15003.39
County Special #4 15054.63 ~ -0-| 384.27|15438.50 | 2465.23 “o- | 12973.67
County Special General -0~ 1167.99 e 1167.99 ~0- 1167.99 =0~




BALANCES, RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENES
Al Funds

AUSTIN FULLER Month Of __May, 1976 COUNTY TREASURER
— N Bgigﬁﬁﬁ ?E;Eg?? TRA¥§FERS TOTAL D”?fﬁ;ﬂfms TﬂﬁiﬁEERs BA;;gCg AT
! P ﬁn)‘f\{rol’;s MONTEH Mcntl. MONTHF
Grneral ROW X & S 26,37 266.37 -0- 292,74 ~0- ~0- 2%z2.74
ROW #1 467.23 -C- -0- 467.23 -0~ -0- 467.23
ROW #2 304.03 -0- -0- 304.03 ~-C- -0- 304.03
ROW #3 ~0- -0- -0- -0 ~0- -0- -0-
ROW #4 676.00 ~0- -0- 676.00 -0- -0- 676.00
! |County Emplovees Savings -0- 450,00 -0- 450.00 215,00 ~0- 235.00
o). Airport Maintenance (22.28) 3.28 -0- (19.0d4) 70.92 -0- (89.92)
‘é¥ State Cost 667.50 595.00 -0- 1262.50 -0~ -0- 1262.50
(S& School Depository 50.81 18.29 -0- 59.10 -0- ~-0- 69.10
' Hospital Depository -0o4 750.43 ~0-|  750.43 —0- ~0-|  750.43
D
e
Total 165197.98 26920.13 3970.24]| 196088.35 82672.72 3970.24| 109445, 39
£\ _ﬁalanCe'Per Bank Statement 115076.51
Vl ) Deposits In Transit 1469.45
' Less OQutstanding Checks (7100.57)
S Total Bank Balance 109445, 35
—
Certificates of Deposit:
Jury 17500.00
General 3rd Class 120000.00
Solid Waste 24000.00
Library 2010.45
Permanent Improve. I & S 11400.00
Special R & B #1 15000.00
Special R & B #2 3060.00




BALANCES, RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTYS
All Funds

_AUSTIN FULLER Momh Of __May, 1976 COUNTY TREASURER
Bg%ﬁiﬁ? RECEIPTS TRANSFERS TGTAL Disursements | TRANSFERS | BALANCE AT
‘ dibdis | Thenr | w
Certificates of Deposit Cont.
Special R & B #3 5000.00
Special R & B #4 1000.060
Special R & B #5 2000.00
Special R & B #6 7904.00
__Lateral Road #l 1281.00
% Lateral Road #4 9000.00
‘T?j County Special #1 15000.00
) \g{; County Special #2 12000.00
) __County Special #4 13000.00
_ General ROW I & 8 37800.00
8: ROW #4 5943,44
County Employees Savings 1330.00
Airport Maintenance 1000.00
A"
A W] Total 306168.89
{
EE; Indebtcdness:
- S0lid Waste 769€1 .45
C & J-Permanent Improve. 30000.00
Genrral ROW I & S 87637.50
R & B #l-Motor Grader 24000.00
R & B #2-Front End Loader 5000.00
R & B #2-Motor Grader 35200.00
R & B #3-Grader 124506.00

R & B #4-Motoxr Grader

22766.66




BALANCES, RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENDS

-
All Funds
AUSTIN FULLER Monmli Of __May, 1976 COUNTY TREASURER
BALANCE RECEIPTS TRANSFERS TOTAL Disbursaments | TRANSFERS | BALANCE AT
FUNO P%I;:I‘j_]g{vs PRESEXNT IN Presant ouT END OF
> ' MONTE Mentl, N
M7ONTH M MONTH
Indebtedness Continued:
294015.61

Total

/"

/g QO

Austin Fuller

County Treasurer

ol 24%,

i

VOL




PG_2060

VoL__3

L

WITNESS OUR HANDS, officially, this // ____day of

ﬂjif::fifz{,;‘-= 7A, l976.
- 1/9747 L0 « ﬁ%

A

#1

County Judge

toner Pct.

ol leeser—

Commissgoner Pot., #2

sz"ﬂ/ QO J(d

Commissioner Pct.

s 2 e

mmissioner Pet #4

SWORN TO ANR. SUBb”RIBED before me, by Tom D, Mann, County
Judge .- %. Hﬁe s Best, Comm. Pct. #1, H., M. Parks, Comm.

Pct ’#@ppbéﬁn bp, Comm. Pct. #3, and James R. Jordan,
Comm%Pct. 4, Co Ly /mnu. oners of Tylnr Coun ., each
res 'jtlve y, on tﬂié ./ day of e BP.D.,
19 -y |
" L -;} 7
RN Ry i _ .
)by(fl~’?i’/ AR ‘\\;%4-" .
W QITERND Tyler County Clerk
“\1\;\»“;"‘.
By.

Deputy




